SheppardMullin

\rightarrow

Recognitions

The Hollywood Reporter Names Robert Darwell a 2020 Power Lawyer

The Hollywood Reporter 03.27.2020

Partner Robert Darwell has been been recognized as a 2020 Power Lawyers by *The Hollywood Reporter (THR)*. This is Darwell's 14th year in-a-row on the Power Lawyers list since its inception in 2006.

According to *THR*: "Increased demand for global content has boosted Darwell's practice. He worked on seven films that screened at the Toronto festival, including Focus' *Harriet* and Amazon Studios' *Honey Boy*. Disney Animation, meanwhile, has kept him busy as it preps projects for Disney+. For Gaumont, he's inked deals for Paul McCartney's *High in the Clouds* (Netflix) and James Wan's *Train to Busan* (New Line)."

Click here to view the entire 2020 Power Lawyers list.

Attorneys

Robert A. Darwell

Practice Areas

Entertainment, Technology and Advertising